

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/9/2015

SUBJECT: Community Skating Party to Feature Santa and Rudolph

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

## **Community Skating Party to Feature Santa and Rudolph**

[Duluth, MN] – The City of Duluth Parks and Recreation division invites the public to come out and skate with Santa and Rudolph on Wednesday, December 16, 2015 from 6:30-8:00 pm at the Duluth Heritage Sports Center, 120 South 30th Ave West. This event is free and open to the public. Everyone is encouraged to bring their own skates. Children should be accompanied by an adult

Come join in the fun with holiday music, cookie decorating, holiday crafts and science demonstrations!

This event is sponsored by the City of Duluth, the Duluth Heritage Sports Center, the Boys and Girls Clubs of the Northland, the Duluth Children's Museum, Cub Foods, and Michael's.

For additional information and a list of other free skating events, please visit the City of Duluth Parks webpage at, <a href="http://www.duluthmn.gov/parks/recreation/">http://www.duluthmn.gov/parks/recreation/</a>



## **SKATE WITH SANTA AND RUDOLPH!**

LIVE DJ with Special Holiday Music Program!

## **Duluth Heritage Sports Center**

(120 South 30th Avenue West)

Wednesday, December 16 • 6:30-8 pm Join Santa and Rudolph for Holiday Fun ~~ Get your last minute requests in!

Cookie Decorating, Holiday Crafts and Winter Science Demonstrations











